A297
0.5mm Pitch SMT Board to Board Connector
DF12 Series
■ Features
1. Broad Variations of Stacking Height
In addition to 0.5mm pitch ultra-miniature size connector, the stacking height of 3mm, 3.5mm, 4mm, and 5mm are provided.
Note 1 : (**) of the product name DF12# (**) indicates the stacking height.
Note 2 : The stacking height doesn't include the soldering paste thickness.

With boss
DF12A (3.0)-40DS-0.5V (**) 537-0632-1-** 40 12.1 09.5 10.6 11.6
DF12A (3.0)-50DS-0.5V (**) 537-0634-7-** 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 14.1
DF12A (3.0)-60DS-0.5V (**) 537-0636-2-** 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 16.6
DF12C (3.0)-20DS-0.5V (**) 537-0688-6-** 20 07.1 04.5 05.6 ––––
DF12C (3.0)-30DS-0.5V (**) 537-0690-8-** 30 09.6 07.0 08.1 ––––
DF12C (3.0)-32DS-0.5V (**) 537-0697-7-** 32 10.1 07.5 08.6 ––––
Without metal fitting
DF12C (3.0)-36DS-0.5V (**) 537-0691-0-** 36 11.1 08.5 09.6 –––– 2.2
Without boss
DF12C (3.0)-40DS-0.5V (**) 537-0692-3-** 40 12.1 09.5 10.6 ––––
DF12C (3.0)-50DS-0.5V (**) 537-0694-9-** 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 ––––
DF12C (3.0)-60DS-0.5V (**) 537-0696-4-** 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 ––––
Unit: mm● Product Height: 3mm Product
Part Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B C D E Remarks
DF12A-20DS-0.5V (**) 537-0078-5-** 20 07.1 04.5 05.6 06.6
DF12A-30DS-0.5V (**) 537-0080-7-** 30 09.6 07.0 08.1 09.1
DF12A-36DS-0.5V (**) 537-0081-0-** 36 11.1 08.5 09.6 10.6
2.7
Without metal fitting
DF12A-40DS-0.5V (**) 537-0082-2-** 40 12.1 09.5 10.6 11.6 With boss
DF12A-50DS-0.5V (**) 537-0084-8-** 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 14.1
DF12A-60DS-0.5V (**) 537-0086-3-** 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 16.6
DF12C-20DS-0.5V (**) 537-0203-5-** 20 07.1 04.5 05.6 ––––
DF12C-30DS-0.5V (**) 537-0205-0-** 30 09.6 07.0 08.1 ––––
DF12C-36DS-0.5V (**) 537-0206-3-** 36 11.1 08.5 09.6 ––––
2.7
Without metal fitting
DF12C-40DS-0.5V (**) 537-0207-6-** 40 12.1 09.5 10.6 –––– Without boss
DF12C-50DS-0.5V (**) 537-0209-1-** 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 ––––
DF12C-60DS-0.5V (**) 537-0211-3-** 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 ––––
Unit: mm● Product Height: 3.5 to 5mm Product
Note 1: Please order the embossed tape packaging product per reel. (1000 pcs./reel)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

With boss
DF12 (3.0)-40DS-0.5V (**) 537-0607-4- ** 40 12.1 09.5 10.6 11.6 13.0
DF12 (3.0)-50DS-0.5V (**) 537-0609-0- ** 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 14.1 15.5
DF12 (3.0)-60DS-0.5V (**) 537-0611-1- ** 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 16.6 18.0
DF12B (3.0)-20DS-0.5V (**) 537-0653-1- ** 20 07.1 04.5 05.6 –––– 08.0
DF12B (3.0)-30DS-0.5V (**) 537-0655-7- ** 30 09.6 07.0 08.1 –––– 10.5
DF12B (3.0)-32DS-0.5V (**) 537-0662-2- ** 32 10.1 07.5 08.6 –––– 11.0
With metal fitting
DF12B (3.0)-36DS-0.5V (**) 537-0656-0- ** 36 11.1 08.5 09.6 –––– 2.2 12.0
Without boss
DF12B (3.0)-40DS-0.5V (**) 537-0657-2- ** 40 12.1 09.5 10.6 –––– 13.0
DF12B (3.0)-50DS-0.5V (**) 537-0659-8- ** 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 –––– 15.5
DF12B (3.0)-60DS-0.5V (**) 537-0661-0- ** 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 c 18.0
Unit: mm● Product Height: 3mm Product
Part Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B C D E F Remarks
DF12-20DS-0.5V (**) 537-0003-6- ** 20 07.1 04.5 05.6 06.6 08.0
DF12-30DS-0.5V (**) 537-0005-1- ** 30 09.6 07.0 08.1 09.1 10.5
DF12-36DS-0.5V (**) 537-0006-4- ** 36 11.1 08.5 09.6 10.6 2.7 12.0 With metal fitting
DF12-40DS-0.5V (**) 537-0007-7- ** 40 12.1 09.5 10.6 11.6 13.0 With boss
DF12-50DS-0.5V (**) 537-0009-2- ** 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 14.1 15.5
DF12-60DS-0.5V (**) 537-0011-4- ** 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 16.6 18.0
DF12B-20DS-0.5V (**) 537-0303-0- ** 20 07.1 04.5 05.6 –––– 08.0
DF12B-30DS-0.5V (**) 537-0305-5- ** 30 09.6 07.0 08.1 –––– 10.5
DF12B-36DS-0.5V (**) 537-0306-8- ** 36 11.1 08.5 09.6 –––– 2.7 12.0 With metal fitting
DF12B-40DS-0.5V (**) 537-0307-0- ** 40 12.1 09.5 10.6 –––– 13.0 Without boss
DF12B-50DS-0.5V (**) 537-0309-6- ** 50 14.6 12.0 13.1 –––– 15.5
DF12B-60DS-0.5V (**) 537-0311-8- ** 60 17.1 14.5 15.6 –––– 18.0
Unit: mm● Stacking Height: 3.5 to 5mm Product
Note : Please order the embossed tape packaging product per reel. (1000 pcs./reel)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor